12-08-	2000 🗜 💻
11-06-00 F	EET .: 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl. 101545	5068
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bruce Tavares	
James Gambino	Elementis Specialties, Inc. Wyckoffs Mill Road Hightstown, New Jersey 08520
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\underline{X}$ No	USA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli execution date of the application is:	cation, the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09 70 6 40
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Michael I Comin	☐ Enclosed
Michael J. Cronin Elementis Specialties, Inc.	X Fees, additional fees or credit for overpayment
Wyckoffs Mill Road	should be charged to deposit account
Hightstown, New Jersey 08520	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use This Space	(Action diprocate copy of this page in paying by deposit account)
2/08/2000 DBYRNE 00000065 181160 09706401	
1 FG:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0260

Date

Attorney Docket: <u>EL-8132</u>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0261

## ASSIGNMENT - U. S. PATENT RIGHTS (ALL RIGHTS)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to Elementis Specialties, Inc. of the Hightstown, New Jersey (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns or other representatives, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled: <u>ANTI-ABRASION INK ADDITIVES CONTAINING REDUCED AMOUNTS OF POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE AND INKS CONTAINING SUCH ADDITIVES</u>, invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the specification of which

(check one)	X is attached hereto
	_ was filed on as
	Application Serial No
	and was amended on
	(if applicable)
Letters Patent legal represent	nations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors, assigns or other tatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had e.
be necessary, preparation an	we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the d prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, eissue proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title hereto in said assignee.
And I/ Patent to said	we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter Assignee.
Citizenship: U Post Office A	Bruce Tavares USA ddress/ 16 Ridge Lane airstown, NJ 07825
	Signature
Citizenship: U Post Office A	James Gambino USA ddress/ 1018 Harvard Drive ardley, PA 19067

Date

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000**